
~·.9~.9'~W~ 
Data Center 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, Missouri 651 02-0360 

MO 419-2651 (9-10) 

F\LEO 
fl.UG 1 9 20\4 

Missoyri Public 
service commission 

ST LOoi.JlS 
't-10630 

11.ALIG '14 
F'M 5l 

(.') 
vc; 
< _, 
'-
c 
l/:­
o: 
"-

... ::\~iJSPO,s;-
,...,v:> 4Q. 

/I! ,<' 

z 
::> , ,~ . i"o·a·:4so 
r,_v:..iiJ~_D 1--F:,~>f'-;'1 ::!F---7",.: .. -D-L, -~ ~-,-

Consumers Council of Missouri 
Legal Department 

rz~~t~s 
."\ .. 'J.;Q 2510 Sutton Blvd. 

St. Louis, MO NIXIE 6!1 DE 1889 2288/15/14 

RETURN TO SENDER 
ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN 

UNABLE TO FORWARD 

sc: 65182836868 *3688-22888-21-87 

737 E,3 :S:S:.i:i:'i •ii< seC ,,,,.,.llllll•!lll'·lltllll.lt••tl\1111\•tll•t•ll'l·ll h t1··111·1 

I 
I 



In the Matter of a Working Case for the 
State-Wide Advisory Collaborative to 
Address the Requirements of Commission 
Rule 4 CSR 240-20.094(8)(B) 

STATE OF MISSOURI 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

At a session of the Public Service 
Commission held at its office in 
Jefferson City on the 61

h day of 
August, 2014. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

File No. EW-2013-0519 

INVITATION TO ATTEND A STATEWIDE 
ADVISORY COLLABORATIVE FORUM 

Issue Date: August 6, 2014 Effective Date: August 6, 2014 

The Commission's Staff has filed a motion asking the Commission to provide notice 

of, and invite stakeholders to participate in, a statewide advisory collaborative forum to deal 

with issues related to the implementation of the Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act 

(MEEIA). The forum will be held on October 21, 2014, from 9:30a.m. to 4:30p.m. in Room 

450 of the Governor Office Building, 200 Madison St., Jefferson City, Missouri 65102. 

The Commission invites all electric utilities and interested stakeholders to participate 

m that forum. Participants may register electronically by October 1, 2014, at: 

www.psc.mo.gov/Eiectric. For help with registration or logistics, please contact Laura Bloch 

at laura.bloch@psc.mo.gov, or by phone at 573-751-4568. If you have suggestions for 

presenters, or have questions about the program, please contact Natelle Dietrich, Director-

Tariff, Safety, Economic and Engineering Analysis, at natelle.dietrich@psc.mo.gov, or by 

phone at 573-751-7427. 



THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT: 

1. The Commission's data center shall provide a copy of this invitation to the 

following: 

a. All members of the general assembly; 

b. All parties in File Numbers EW-2013-0519, E0-2012-0142, E0-2012-0009, 

E0-2014-0095, and E0-2014-0030; and 

c. All stakeholders listed on the certificate of service list for Staffs Motion to 

Issue Notice of Statewide Advisory Collaborative Forum on October 21, 

2014, and to the persons listed on the spreadsheet marked asAppendixA to 

that motion. 

2. This order shall become effective upon issuance. 

R. Kenney, Chm., Stoll, W. Kenney, 
Hall, and Rupp, CC., concur. 

Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge 

BY THE COMMISSION 

m~~w~ 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary 
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STATE OF MISSOURI 

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in 

this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy 

therefrom and the whole thereof. 

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, 

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 7th day of August 2014. 

~~w~ 
Mo 
Secretary 
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MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

August 7, 2014 

File/Case No. EW-2013-0519 

Office of the Public Counsel 
Dustin Allison 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service Commission 
Nathan Williams 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov 

PACE Now 
Legal Department 
141 Tompkins Ave., 3rd Floor 
Pleasantville, NY 10570 
info@pacenow.org 

Sam's East, Inc 
David Woodsmall 
807 Winston Court 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

Solar Electric Power Association 
Legal Department 
1220 19th Street 
Washington, DC 20036-2405 

Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, Inc. 
Erin Campbell 
7810 Shaffer Parkway Ste 120 
Littleton, CO 80127 
ecampbell@summitutilitiesinc.com 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Office General Counsel 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Utility Alliance 
Legal Department 
1808 1-70 Drive SW 
Columbia, MO 65203-0045 

Renew Missouri 
Andrew J Linhares 
91 0 E Broadway, Ste 205 
Columbia, MO 65201 
Andrew@renewmo.org 

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users 
Association 
Stuart Conrad 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

Solar Energy Industries 
Association - SEIA 
Legal Department 
505 9th St. NW #800 
Washington , DC 20004 

Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, 
Inc. 
Martha Wankum 
312 East Capitol Avenue 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
mwankum@summitutilitiesinc.com 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Jennifer Hernandez 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jennifer.hemandez@psc.mo.gov 

Natural Resources Defense Council 
Henry B Robertson 
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

Renew Missouri 
Henry B Robertson 
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

Sierra Club 
Henry B Robertson 
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

Southwest Power Pool, Inc. 
Legal Department 
201 Worthen Drive 
Little Rock , AR 72223-4936 

Union Electric Company 
Dan B Danahy 
1901 Chouteau Ave 
P.O. Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
ddanahy@ameren.com 



Union Electric Company 
Stephen M Kidwell 
1901 Chouteau Ave 
P.O. Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
skidwell@ameren.com 

Union Electric Company 
Matthew R T orne 
1901 Chouteau 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Union Electric Company 
Warren Wood 
101 Madison 
P.O. Box 780, MC CP-850 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
wwood2@ameren.com 

AG Processing, Inc. 
Stuart Conrad 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

Association of Missouri Electric 
Cooperatives 
Legal Department 
PO Box 1645 
2722 East McCarty Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Union Electric Company 
James B Lowery 
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200 
P.O. Box 918 
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

Union Electric Company 
Thomas M Byrne 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Wai-Mart Stores, Inc. 
David Woodsmall 
807 Winston Court 
Jefferson City, MO 651 01 
david .woodsmall@woodsmalllaw .co 
m 

American Wind Energy 
Association - AWEA 
Legal Department 
1501 M. Street NW, Ste. 1000 
Washington, DC 20005 

Barnes-Jewish Hospital 
Lisa C Langeneckert 
P.O. Box 411793 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
llangeneckert@att.net 

Union Electric Company 
Gaye L Suggett 
101 Madison 
P.O. Box 780 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
gsuggett@ameren.com 

Union Electric Company 
Wendy Tatro 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

AARP 
Legal Department 
601 E Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20049 

Amerigas 
Legal Department 
2727 W. Main Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65109 

Consumers Council of Missouri 
Legal Department 
2510 Sutton Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63143-2116 

Distributed Wind Energy Association Empire District Gas Company, The Empire District Gas Company, The 
- DWEA Angela Cloven W. Scott Keith 
Legal Department 602 S. Joplin Avenue 602 S. Joplin Avenue 
1065 Main Ave. #209 P .0. Box 127 P .0. Box 127 
Durango, CO 81301 Joplin, MO 64802 Joplin, MO 64802 
Uenkins@distributedwind.org ACioven@empiredistrict.com SKeith@empiredistrict.com 

Empire District Gas Company, The 
Kim Imhof 
602 S. Joplin Avenue 
P.O. Box 127 
Joplin, MO 64802 
kimhof@empiredistrict.com 

Empire District Gas Company, The Empire District Gas Company, The 
Joan Land Kelly Walters 
602 S Joplin Avenue 602 S. Joplin Avenue 
P. 0. Box 127 P.O. Box 127 
Joplin, MO 64802 Joplin, MO 64802 
JLand@empiredistrict.com KWalters@empiredistrict.com 



Kansas City Power & Light Company 
James M Fischer 
101 Madison Street, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 35101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations 
Company 
Larry W Dority 
1 01 Madison, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
lwdority@sprintmail.com 

Laclede Gas Company 
Rick E Zucker 
720 Olive Street 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com 

Laclede Gas Company 
Gina M Sparacino 
720 Olive Street 
Room 1425 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
gina.hakenewerth@thelacledegroup.co 
m 

Liberty Utilities (MNG) 
Michelle A Pike 
2751 North High Street 
Jackson, MO 63755 
michelle.pike@libertyutilities.com 

Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources 
Legal Department 
1101 Riverside Drive 
P.O. Box 176 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Missouri Gas Energy (Southern 
Union)- Inactive 
Dean L Cooper 
312 East Capitol 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company 
Roger W Steiner 
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor 
P.O. Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company 
Roger W Steiner 
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor 
P.O. Box 418679 
Kansas City, MO 641 05-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

Laclede Gas Company 
Michael T Cline 
720 Olive 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
michael.cline@thelacledegroup.com 

Liberty Utilities (MNG) 
Christopher Krygier 
2751 North High Street 
Jackson, MO 63755 
chris.krygier@libertyutilities.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company 
James M Fischer 
101 Madison Street, Suite 400 
Jefferson City, MO 35101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

Laclede Gas Company 
Michael C Pendergast 
720 Olive Street, Suite 1520 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mpendergast@lacledegas.com 

Laclede Gas Company 
Marcia A Spangler 
720 Olive Street 
StLouis, MO 63101 
marcia.spangler@thelacledegroup.co 
m 

Liberty Utilities (MNG) 
Douglas J Harju 
2370 N. High St.. Suite 1 
Jackson, MO 63755 
douglas.ha~u@libertyutilities.com 

Midcontinent Independent System Missouri Department of Economic 
Operator, Inc. (MISO) Development 
Legal Department Legal Department 
701 City Center Drive P.O. Box 1157 
Carmel, IN 46032 Jefferson City, MO 65102-1157 

Missouri Division of Energy 
Jeremy D Knee 
301 West High Street 
P.O. Box 1157 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov 

Missouri Gas Energy (Southern 
Union) - Inactive 
Todd J Jacobs 
3420 Broadway 
Kansas City, MO 64111 

Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede) 
Michael R Noack 
3420 Broadway 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
michael.noack@thelacledegroup.com 

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers (MIEC) 
Diana M Vuylsteke 
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 



Sierra Club 
Thomas Cmar 
5042 N. Leavitt St., Ste. 1 
Chicago, IL 60625 
tcrnar@earthjustice.org 

Brightergy, LLC 
Carson M Hinderks 
7400 W. 110th Street, Suite 750 
Overtand Park, KS 66210-2362 
carson@smizak-law.com 

Empire District Electric Company, 
The 
Diana C Carter 
312 E. Capitol Avenue 
P.O. Box 456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
DCarter@brydonlaw.com 

Missouri Division of Energy 
Timothy A Blackwell 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
tim.blackwell@ago.mo.gov 

Sierra Club 
Jill M Tauber 
1625 Massachusetts Ave. NW Ste. 
702 
Washington, DC 20036 
jtauber@earthjustice.org 

Brightergy, LLC 
James P Zakoura 
750 Commerce Plaza II 
7 400 West 11 Oth Street 
Overtand Park, KS 66210-2362 
jim@smizak-law.com 

MC Power Companies, Inc. 
Jeremiah D Finnegan 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
jfinnegan@fcplaw.com 

Natural Resources Defense Council 
David Weiskopf 
20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
DWeiskopf@nrdc.org 

Empire District Electric Company, 
The 
Dean L Cooper 
312 East Capitol 
P.O. Box456 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

Midwest Energy Consumers Group 
David Woodsmall 
807 Winston Court 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 

E-Mailed to All Members of the General Assembly 

Sincerely, 

«(~~W4 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary 

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail 
address will receive paper service. 




